
Changes to legislation: Gas Act 1995, Cross Heading: Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (c.8) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 18 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (c.8)

- 18 (1) In section 252 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (procedure for making orders)—
- (a) in paragraph (b) of subsection (2), for the words “public gas supplier” there shall be substituted the words “public gas transporter”;
 - (b) in subsection (4), for the words “public gas supplier” there shall be substituted the words “public gas transporter”; and
 - (c) in subsection (5), for the word “supplier” there shall be substituted the word “transporter”.
- (2) In subsection (3) of section 262 of that Act (meaning of “statutory undertakers”), for the words “public gas supplier” there shall be substituted the words “public gas transporter”.
- (3) In subsection (2) of section 265 of that Act (meaning of “the appropriate Minister”), for the words “public gas supplier” there shall be substituted the words “public gas transporter”.
- (4) In subsection (1) of section 336 of that Act (interpretation), for the words “public gas supplier” there shall be substituted the words “public gas transporter”.

Changes to legislation:

Gas Act 1995, Cross Heading: Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (c.8) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 18 September 2023. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 3 para. 42(1)(a)para. 42(2)(a) repealed by [2000 c. 27 Sch. 8](#)